

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Dowman
Fax Number <u>558-3970</u> Date <u>2/13/09</u>
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
RFQ Number: DEP 14708 Buyer: CR-23 Bid Opening Date: 8/13/09 Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Mall To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

304-765-5389>>

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	ion

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER DEP14708

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

P 2/23

NOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.8, FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE .. DATE PRINTED :... 06/17/2009 OPENING TIME BID 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 QUANTITY : CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ITEM NUMBER : LÌNE UOP 962-73 # 824,500.00 JB 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 13-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PENDLETON CREEK STRIP" PROJECT LOCATED IN THOMAS, WEST VIRGINIA, (TUCKER CO.). 3 A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/16/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER Ÿ DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. 9 DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: PROCEED SOUTH ON TRAVEL TO THOMAS, TUCKER COUNTY. RT. 32 FOR 1.4 MILES FROM THE BRIDGE CROSSING THE TURN LEFT ONTO A STONE BASE ROAD BLACKWATER RIVER. CTHE ROAD JUIST PRIOR TO THE ROAD GOING TO THE TUCKER THE ROAD IS LOCATED ABOUT HALFWAY COUNTY LANDFILL). BETWEEN THOMAS AND DAVIS ON THE NORTH SIDE OF RT. 32. PROCEED ON THIS ROAD TO A LOCKED GATE; THE SITE IS ON THE LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ------124. (332) SIGNATU 09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4279911

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14708

P 3/23

	MILE
	4 12
1.16	
10000	(141) (141)

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.8. SHIP VIA TEAMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE 08/13/2009 CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT, ITEM NUMBER UOP -QUANTITY LINE NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TUCKER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST INTEREST FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE DOC

TITLE



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ŏ

RIO NUMBER	•
npp14709	

• •	PAGE	
	3	

1	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
I	
ļ	CHUCK BOWMAN
3	304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA . DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE . . 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/13/2009 . . UNIT PRICE AMOUNT " LINE: PUANTITY ITEM NUMBER NO. REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSAITION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT DF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Harrist Delakakan Landa TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE

FEIN

Ţ

P 5/23

2-00-13 INVD
AVIET
E ALLEGE S
Tan distance
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM

ADDOUGH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

address correspondence to attention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE ... DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE NO. ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT BOND COVERING THE VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL REV. 11/00 [* imes AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS <u>: + 18 1 mg/n (e)</u> TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TIT! E ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOUZEN

304-765-5389>>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFQ	NU	М	36	H			
חת	: P	1	4	7	D	8	

 PAGE	
 	•
5	

ADDRESS	CORRESP	ONDENCE	TOAT	ENTION	OF:
**************************************	N				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EQ	TER	MS OF SALE	. ,	.;: ,. s l	HP.VIA	,]		F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/											
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2009				BID	OPENI	NG TIM	1 <u>E0</u>)1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	. ;		UNIT PRIC	<u> </u>	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	E #:	W.	V.037	089				•
	COPY C	JCCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CONT	RACT	WILL BE ORS LIC ACT.	REQU Ense	IRED PRIO	TO F R _, TO	URNISI ISSUAI	I A NCE OF	
	- Company				LICABLE						
	& REGU "REQUE DIVIS	JLATION EST FOR	S, AND QUOTA THE SO	THE	E CODE, INFORM " ISSUE UTHORI	IATIOI ED BY	N PRO	VIDE! PURCI	D IN TI Hasing	N RULI He	ES
	ANY O'	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VERE DRMAT	ED IN S AL OR I ION PRO PARAGO	WRITT OVIDE	EN, W D FRO	HICH M TH	CONTR E SOUR	ADICT:	S
	COMPL NOTIC PRE-C PROCE	ETED WI E TO PI ONSTRUI ED SHAI	ONSTRUITHIN ROCEED CTION	UCTIO 365 (IS F CONFI	N WORK CALENDA RECEIVE ERENCE SPECIFI ERENCE	R DAY D. I IS RE	S AFT N THE Quire	ER T EVE D, T	HE OFF NT THA HE NOT	ICIAL T A ICE T	0
	THE CBY CUATRA PROVI	(A) ONTRAC STOM OF DE GUA SION, ANSHIP ONTRAC	THE MA TOR AR F THE RANTEE THE WO , SHAL TOR BE	TERIA E SUI RESPI CUS' RK, L UPI	TENANC ALS AND BJECT T ECTIVE TOM OR BOTH AS DN ACCE SIDERED EVERSE SIDE	WORK O THE TRADE A SPE TO T PTANC GUAR	GUAN S: CIAL HE MA E OF ANTEI	RANTE IN TH GUAR ATERI FINA ED BY	E ESTA E ABSE ANTEE ALS AN L PAYM THE	BLISH NCE O	Y .
SIGNATURE	S. 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	<u>.</u>		SEE H	EVERSE SIDE		EPHONE	NOTION	3	DA	·
TITLE			FEIN	····					ADDRE	SS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

5 H

H	FQ.	VU	BE	H			
	DE	P	14	7	o i	В	

PAC	}E
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
--

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC SUTTON WV 26601

304-765-5317 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ren :	TFR	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		· , , , · F.O.B. · .	FREIGHT TEAMS
<u> </u>				_ · _ · _ ·			<u></u>	
06/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2000		<u> </u>	RTD	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	1			: CAT.		. 1		
LINE		NTITY	UOP	NO.	TEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		070D F	00 01	r vea	D EDOM THE	DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	· = [
				E TEA	THE ETMAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
	OF THE	WORK.	MET	INER	TEVE TUE	CONTRA	CTOP OF	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	TV FO	LL KE	LIEVE THE	EAHLT	V MATERIALS. AND	, 1
	RESPUN	ISIBILI	IY FU	M NEC	LITTUTAL TUE	CHADA	Y MATERIALS, AND	`
	FOR DE	FECIS	APPEA	KIND	MILLIN LUE	E CONT	NTEE PERIOD SHAL	•
				E EXP	ENSE OF IT	E COM	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTE	N NOTI	UE.		I ONE VEAD	CHABA	NTEE DEDIAN THE	
		(B)	DOKI	NG II	THE UNE TEAM	LECT T	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRA	ACTOR W	WILL W	AINIA	IN THE PRO	JEU!	O THE CONDITIONS	
	EXIST	ING AT	THE D	ATE L	INE ACCE	PIANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FA	ALLURES	DUE	10 11	TE NEGLIGEN	LE UK	WORKMANSHIP OF	<u>.</u>
	CONTRA	ACTOR I	N ANY	UF	HE WURK IN	TED BY	ELOPS DURING THE	-
				SHALL	BE CORREC	IED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	S EXPEN	ſ	L	ATAD CHADAN	ישהר טר	DIOD SUALL NOT	
		(C)	IHE	UNE-	YEAR GUARAF	0 THE	RIOD SHALL NOT	/C
	CONST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXIENSION	UP INE	PERFORMANCE TIM	15
	ALLOT	TED FOR	R MORK	ועאט	ER THE CONT	RAUI.	COSTATION MAY DE	_
		(D)	GUAF	CANTE	ES CONCERN.	NG KEV	EGETATION MAY BE	
					E TECHNICAL	. Shect	FICATIONS	
	CONTA	INED H	EREIN.	•				
			L	•				
	(3)	TERMIN	ATION		many May Di	- 0410	HIPD TH WHOLE OF	8
							LLED IN WHOLE OF	x
	IN PA	RT IN	WRITI	VG BY	LHE DIKEC	IUK UF	PURCHASING,	
	WITHO	UT PRE	JUDIC	E TO	ANY DIHER	KIGHI U	R REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE,	PROVI	DED TI	HAT T	HE CONTRAC	IUK IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	n.v.
	THAN	THIRTY	CALE	NDAR	DAYS WRITI	EN NUII	CE, (DELIVERED	БУ
				RETUR	N RECEIPT	REQUEST	TED) OF INTENT	
***************************************	TO TE	RMINAT	E .					ł
							THE CHACEACEN	
	I		LL BE	THE	RESPONSIBI	FTIA OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDO					m.,		
		(A)	OBT	AIN A	LL NECESSA	KY DIV)	ISION OF HIGHWAY	>
					PORTATION		TEMENT AND	
	MATER		O AND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.		l
		(B)	OBT	A NIA	NY AND ALL	REQUI	RED CONSTRUCTION	- Annual Property Control of Cont
			, .l,	SEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	TELEPHONE	DA	
STEIRN ONE			·					
TITLE			FEIN					GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	HEN RES	PONDING	TORE	O INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ţ

AFO NU	MBEH		
DEP	147	08	

304-558-2157

PAGE	
 7	

ADI	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
HUCK	BOWMAN	•	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE : . DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/13/2009 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CAT. : ITEM NUMBÉR QUANTITY LIOP LINE : PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "PENDLETON CREEK STRIP" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 19 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY HATCH MOTT MACDONALD. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN

TITLE

P 9/23

Request for **DEP14708**

	af D
N. Je	4.
φ(1	
1.60	
10	PLANT CONTRACTOR

AESDOR.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

сниск	BO	WM	AN
304-5	58-	21	57

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

٠.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
S	DEPARTMENT OF
Ď.	OFFICE OF AML&R
Ť	601 57TH STREET SE
0	CHARLESTON, WV
•	25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. . .SHIP VIA . . TEAMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED. 06/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 ÇAT. LINE UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBÉR AMOUNT : 1 UOP QUANTITY PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1711111-711-1-1-1-1-1-1 TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389 >>



Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for

P

Ť

Α	۴Ç	11	Ų	M	3 E	H		
	D	E	Р	1	4	7	0	8

P/	4GE	_
	_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

TITLE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS . . . SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 AMOUNT CAT. QUANTITY UNIT PAICE LINE ITEM NUMBER THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14708

PAGE

10

P 11/23

DOCKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 31. SHIP VIA. TERMS OF SALE ... DATE PRINTED 06/17/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT . ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY - UOP LINE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FRIN TITLE

SUTTON WV

304-765-5389>>

DEP14708

1	P	12/	23
 PAGE.	_		

DOUZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	VCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Ţ 25304

SHIP

Request for

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEP	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
		1		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
06/17/2 TID OPENING DATE:	2007	00/13/	2000	L T	D OPENING TIME	01:30PM
OU OPENING DATE.		08/13/	rat.	T		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP . NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u></u>				
			LITE OF CENT	THER CHALL BO	CDARE THE ADDE	MINIM
				INEER SHALL PR		
				TES THAT HAVE		
				THE PROJECT.	THE ADDENDUM	AND
1				D TO THE BUYER		
			DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/		
				ENDUM TO THE S	TATE AGENCY FU	K
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.	Woman	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
						1
				SEND THE ADDEND		
	INTERE	ESTED F	PARTIES AN	D, IF NECESSARY	, EXTEND THE B	ID
	OPENI	NG DATE		DENDUM SHOULD B		THE
	BUYER	WITHIN	V FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIO	R TO THE BID	Value
	OPENI	NG DATE	≝.		}	, Lawrence
						•
	(3)	ALL ADI	DENDA SHOU	LD BE FORMALLY	ACKNOWLEDGED B	Y ALL
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUBMITTED	TO THE STATE P	URCHASING DIVI	SION.
	THE SA	AME RUI	LES AND RE	GULATIONS THAT	APPLY TO THE	
				MENT SHALL ALSO		
				HE DNLY EXCEPTI		AN
				ED FOR THE SOLE		
				G TIME AND/OR D		
	CIIANO	TIEC U				
	REV.	11/04				
	KEV.	11/ 20			**	
	EXHIB	TT 10		1		
	CYLYD	ILIO				
				PENIITETTI	ON NO.: .DEP147	708
]			WE MOTOTITE	AM MOTE THE	
	ADDEN	DUM AC	KNOWLEDGEM	ENT		
	MUDEN	DUE AC	MONCEDGEN	- IT I		
	THEB	EDV AC	KNUMI EDGE	RECEIPT OF THE	EUITURING CHE	CKED
				MADE THE NECES		
						10 (11)
	PROPO	SAL, P	LANS AND/U	R SPECIFICATION	N, EIL.	
	1		SEE I	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	····			TELEPHON	VE.	DATE
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
7171 5			FEIN			CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

>WZDOE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

· А	ŀĊ	1	Ü	M	ξĒ	R			_
	n	c	D	1	1.	7	ሰ	A	

P 13/2	3
PAGE	
1 2	

ANNEESS	CORRESPO	NOFNCETO	ATTENTIO	א סדי
ADDUCESS	CONTINUE	140 61407 10	711110	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED .: :	TERN	AS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.I	B. , , ,	: ., FAE	IGHT TERMS
06/17/										
BID OPENING DATE: 08/13/2009 BID							PENING 7		<u>1:30PM</u>	
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOF :	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME		TINU	PRICĖ .		AMOUNT
1	i	um nd. X	1	- Andrews					and the second s	
	T UNDS	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL E CAU	URE TO COL SE FOR RE	NFIRM TH	E RECEI OF BIDS	PT OF TH •	E	
	REPRES ORAL I AND AI INFORI SPECII	SENTATI DISCUSS Ny Stat Mation	ON MA ION H E PER: ISSUE NS BY	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE MANDOR'S REBINDING. ND ADDEL DDENDUM	ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY TO THE IS BIND SIGNATUR	NG ANY TATIVES THE ING.		
		8/13/09	v.4.9.1.						An or when the state of the sta	
	REV.	11/96		NO ⁻	TICE	And the second s			and the state of t	
					SUBMITTED EVERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	2,2,2333			· · · ·		TELEPHONE	*	DA.	Æ	
TITLE			FEIN				AD	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
1								DON / E L 0 DE		10001

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>



MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SH-P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER	٠	,	
DEP14708			

304-558-2157

P/	Q	<u></u>	
	1	3	

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ION OF:
ниск	BOWMAN	

*51016044	7 3	304-76	5-5317
BREAKAWAY	' INC		
1075 OLD	TURNPIKE	EROAD	

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	E. :	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2009			BID C	PENING TIM	E 01	30PM
LINE	OUAI	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	(TEM NUMBE)	R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			The second secon	
		VELOPE			THIS INFOR D May Not B			CE OF	
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP14708	3		**********	
	BID OF	ENING	DATE:		08/13/20	109	•	***************************************	
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
				GARDI	UMBER IN CANG YOUR BILL) :	IS NECESSA	RY	
		TO ADI	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR IN USED FOR	PAYMEN		G:	
			ton					· **	
			``; •;	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO! LEPHONÉ	IDITIONS	(DATE	4,1
SIGNATURE						LEFTONE		CATE	
TITLE .		ľ	FEIN		***************************************		ADDRESS	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

RF	Qî	(U	Мŧ	31;	н	

DEP14708

PAGE

P 15/23

S.	T.	er v		
ÆŽ.	Ř.	3		
	Œ.		(3)	
\- \(- = 5		//	
15	/		r D	

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ZOOZ#<

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML&	R
601 57TH STREE	T SE
CHARLESTON, WV	•
25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED. · :	TER	VIS OF SAL	Ē ;		SHIP VIA		,	, F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/	·										
BID OPENING DATE:		08/13/	2009				BID	OPEN	ING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME		<u>::</u> ;	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PLEASE CONCER	PRINT NING T	HTC O	HATE.	1	of PER Vince	nt	CON	TACT	P P B	
	*****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EV	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	708	*****	TOTAL:	# 824,500.00°
	To the state of th		100 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m					And the second s			
	a construction of the cons			Portion of the Control of the Contro							
	To a second seco		- Accommondation	- Administration	** The second of						
12 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	<u>, a natrij</u>			SEER	EVERSE		EAMS AND CO	ONDITION	IS.	lmarr.	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		l l	EIN				I		ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									AAP ABAI		יייי איייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי

 RFO	N

UMBER DEP14708

	PAGE	
ı		

P 16/23

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

yer (18) (3) (3) (**F.O.B**.C. (3) (4) (4) (4) SHIP VIA Strong FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE A LILL DATE PRINTED 07/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME (2009 CAT AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE . NO. **** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PENDLETON CREEK STRIP PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 07/16/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/13/09 AT 1:30 PM. * NO OTHER CHANGES ********** 962-73 JВ 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: \$ 834,500.00 DEP14708 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ WARRY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 384-765-5°317 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE sident WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Pendleton Creek Strip DEP14708

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name:_	Breakaway, Inc. 1075 Old Turnpike Road	
Address:	Sutton, WV 26601	w.
		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2-10-12-13-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-			
1.0	i LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (shall not exceed 10%)	80,000,00	\$ 80,000,00
2.0	i LS	Construction Layout (shall not exceed 8%)	60.000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.0	I LS	Quality Control (shall not exceed 3%)	500.00	
4.0	i LS	Site Preparation (shall not exceed 5%)		\$ 40,000.00
5.0	3,650 LF	Sediment Control		s 14,600.00
6.1	10 AC	Reforestation		\$ 50,000.00
6.2	2 AC	Riparian Revegetation	10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6.3	1 AC	Other Revegetation	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.1	300 LF	24-Inch Pipe Culverts	72.00	\$ 21,600-00
7.2	267 LF	Trapezoidal Riprap Ditch	50.00	\$ 13,350.00
7.3	952 LF	Relocated Stream No. 1	150.00	\$ 142,800.00
7.4	605 LF	Relocated Stream No. 2	150.00	\$ 90,750.00
7.5	1 LS	Basin Dewatering and Temporary Stream Diversion	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7.6	2 EA	Low Water Crossing	500.00	
8	50,600 CY	Unclassified Excavation		\$ 202,400.00
9	2 EA	Mine Opening Seal	17,500,00	\$ 35,000.00
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				S
			ļ	\$
				<u> \$</u>
	<u>'</u>			\$
				S
	<u> </u>		4	<u> </u>
			1	S
	<u> </u>			\$
	 			S
				S
				general (marina) erakan kerakan keraka Bangan pengan pengan pengan kerakan ke
		TOTAL		\$ 824,500.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OV31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road City: Sutton State: wv Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 1304-765-5317
Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 46601 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 384-765-5389 E-mail address: tonyaevincent @ varizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Jonya Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8/13/09 Signature Jonys Tincent Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) ERV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	Purch	nasing	Division	
REO.P.				

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned,Breakaway, Inc.
of Sutton	, West Virginia	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
		rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		nount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint!	y and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		elo and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Pendleton Creek Strip, Tucker	County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	The state of the s	
hereto and shall furnish any other I	scepted and the Principal shall entended by the ponds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liability	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any exwaive notice of any such extension	dension of the time within which th n.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
13th day of August		
		Breakeway, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
= <u></u>		By Janua Vincent
*****		(Must be President or
•		Vice President)
		<u>Prasident</u>
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
•		(Name of Surety)
•		ву: О. () (
		Licerized WV Resident Agent Attorney in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006.

State of Ohio County of Medina 98 SEAL

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: /
Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE

A.D., 2006, before me personally come Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notariel Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$S.:



William J. Kahelin, Autorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Trumo Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUN	nty of <u>Braxton</u>	, TO-WIT:
I,state :	Tonya Vincent,	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of	Breakauky, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
		rug free workplace policy and that such a West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The al	bove statements are sworn	to under the penalty of perjury. Dreakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
	•	Title: President Date: 8/6/09
	^	perfore me this 6 day of August 200.9
	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MARY ANN CONANT 180 DOGWOOD ROAD GASSAWAY, WY 26524 My commission expires October 25, 2014	Mayahun Conant (Notary Public)
THIS COMP AFFII THE	AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUPLY WITH WY CODE PROPAYIT WITH THE BID SHOOL.	BMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO VISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE ALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

nc 304-765-5389 >>

RFQ No. <u>DED 14708</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

021

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for talse swea	nng (west virginia Code s	361-5-3), it is nere	Dy CE	ertified that the	vendor
affirms and acknowledges the inform	iation in this attidavit and is i	n compliance with	the re	equirements as	stated.
\sim \sim \sim					
Vendor's Name:	ikyway //nc.				
Authorized Signature:	- 1	Date:	13	109	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			,		